Incident Date Report Number

7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023

712512023

7/25/2023
712512023
7/25/2023

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 1767
ALGONQUIN RD

2600 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC: 2641
KIRCHOFF RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1480 GOLF RD

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3407 ALGONQUIN RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 2101 HICKS
RD

APPROX LOC: 4553
WEBER DR

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
2202 OAK LN
3800 CENTRAL RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
HOLD UP ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/26/2023 7:36:49 AM



Incident Date Report Number

7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023

RMP23-001786
RMP23-001787

RMP23-001788

RMP23-001789

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2917 CARDINAL DR
2104 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2506
PEBBLEBROOK LN

2603 DOVE ST

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2907 SOUTH CT

1460 GOLF RD

3851 BERDNICK ST
1301 MEIJER DR

4008 WREN LN

3504 FALCON CT S
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2455 PLUM GROVE RD
600 HICKS RD

4738 ARBOR DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:2301 BIRCH
LN

3702 BOBWHITE LN

APPROX LOC: 1947
ROHLWING RD

1301 MEIJER DR

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
2702 PARK ST

5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY

Incident

SEX OFFENSE

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT OF SERVICE
STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
HIT AND RUN

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD MUSIC
TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/26/2023 7:36:49 AM



Incident Date Report Number

7/25/2023

7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023

712512023

7/25/2023
7/25/2023

7/25/2023
712512023

7/25/2023
712512023

RMP23-001790

RMP23-001791

RMP23-001792

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 2917
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:5450 ASTOR
LN

4734 ARBOR DR

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

203 COLLEGE CROSSING
APPROX LOC:5390
BAYBERRY CT

4015 ALGONQUIN RD

3310 OWL DR
APPROX LOC:1

HOLLISTON ON ASBURY

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3705 PHEASANT DR

4410 DAWNGATE CT

APPROX LOC:3600
KIRCHOFF RD
4635 MCKONE CT
APPROX LOC:4424
EUCLID AVE

ALG NEW WILKE

4404 MAGNOLIA DR

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
ELEVATOR CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO

DISPUTE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

7/26/2023 7:36:49 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

7/26/2023 7:36:49 AM



