



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/25/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 1767 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/25/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 2641 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		1480 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/25/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/25/2023		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 2101 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 4553 WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		2202 OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	HOLD UP ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/25/2023	RMP23-001786	2917 CARDINAL DR	SEX OFFENSE	
7/25/2023	RMP23-001787	2104 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC:2506 PEBBLEBROOK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/25/2023		2603 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/25/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	THEFT OF SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		2907 SOUTH CT	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023	RMP23-001788	3851 BERDNICK ST	HIT AND RUN	
7/25/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/25/2023		4008 WREN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/25/2023		3504 FALCON CT S	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/25/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023	RMP23-001789	2455 PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/25/2023		600 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/25/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/25/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC:2301 BIRCH LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/25/2023		3702 BOBWHITE LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 1947 ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/25/2023		2702 PARK ST	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/25/2023		5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 2917 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/25/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC:5450 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/25/2023	RMP23-001790	4734 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
7/25/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/25/2023	RMP23-001791	APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/25/2023		203 COLLEGE CROSSING	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC:5390 BAYBERRY CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/25/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		3310 OWL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC:1 HOLLISTON ON ASBURY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/25/2023		3705 PHEASANT DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/25/2023		4410 DAWNGATE CT	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC:3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/25/2023	RMP23-001792	4635 MCKONE CT	STATION REPORT	
7/25/2023		APPROX LOC:4424 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/25/2023		ALG NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/25/2023		4404 MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER